## City of Auburn Fee Schedule for Water, Sewer and Solid Waste Effective February 1, 2019

After Hours Turn On	\$50 per incident		
Delinquent Account Fee	\$50 per incident \$50 per incident		
Service Charge New & Transfer	\$15 per incident		
Lock Charge	\$30 per incident		
1" Water Tap Fee	\$850.00 per incident		
	Meter Size Water (\$)		
Water Meter Set Fee	3/4"	200.00	
	1"	225.00	
Deposits Residential^	Meter Size	Water (\$)	Sewer (\$)
	3/4"	27.50	30.00
	1"	75.00	85.00
	1 1/2"	135.00	165.00
Deposits Commercial^^	Meter Size	Water (\$)	Sewer (\$)
	3/4"	37.50	50.00
	1"	75.00	100.00
	1 1/2"	135.00	180.00
	2"	225.00	300.00
	3"	450.00	600.00
	4"	750.00	1,000.00
	6" or larger	1,200.00	1,595.00
Minimum Monthly Charges	Meter Size	Water (\$)	Sewer (\$)
	3/4"	15.75	14.81
	1"	26.20	24.76
	1 1/2"	52.37	49.49
	2"	78.54	74.23
	3"	170.19	160.83
	4"	340.39	321.64
	6"	680.76	643.30
	8"	1,361.55	643.30
	10" or larger	2,593.44	N/A
Monthly Charge Solid Waste^^^	Curbside	\$23.50 \$33.50	
monthly charge sond traste	Back Yard		
Monthly Charge -Water & Sewer (Based on Water Usage)	Water Usage	Water (\$)	Sewer (\$)
	1-3,000 Gallons	15.75	14.81
	Over 3,000 Gallons	4.17 per 1,000	4.94 per 1,000
	Desc.	Gallons Water (\$)	Gallons Sewer (\$)
Master Meter Minimum Monthly Charge*	Per Unit (2,000 Gallons)	10.50	9.88
	# of Units x 1,000 Gallons	5.25	4.94
	Over allotted usage	4.17	4.94
Access Fees	Meter Size	Water (\$)	Sewer (\$)
	3/4"	1,200.00	1,800.00
	1"	2,400.00	4,500.00
	1 1/2"	4,800.00	9,000.00
	2"	9,600.00	14,400.00
	3"	19,200.00	28,800.00
	4"	36,000.00	45,000.00
	6"	60,000.00	90,000.00
	8"	120,000.00	144,000.00
	10"	180,000.00	144,000.00
	-0	100,000.00	± ++,000.00

<sup>^</sup>Solid Waste Deposit \$30.00

<sup>^^</sup> The minimum deposits (\$225 Water and \$225 Sewer) for Restaurants, Boarding Houses, Car Washes, Laundries, Auto Detail Shops, Service Stations, Motels, Apartment Complexes, Trailer Parks and similar users.

<sup>^^^</sup> In some areas, curb pick up is required

<sup>\*</sup> Master metered (sewer) residential is charged the greater of the minimum charge per unit or the charge for actual usage.